



Division of Finance & Management

Office of Air, Rail & Transit

700 East Broadway Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

Telephone: 605-773-3574 | Webpage: www.dot.sd.gov

TO: South Dakota Aeronautics Commission

FROM: Jack Dokken, Office of Aeronautics

DATE: July 16, 2026

SUBJECT: Grant amendments

The following airport grants received federal amendments, and the Department of Transportation (SDDOT) is requesting the state share be increased accordingly.

Cheyenne Eagle Butte Municipal Airport AIP# 3-46-0068-17-2022

Construction: Existing Runway 13 Taxiway Connector Lighting, Construct Runway 31 Taxiway Turnaround Lighting (475'), Independent Fee Estimate, Purchase of Wetland Credits (approximately 1.34 acres), Electrical Service Revisions, Precision Approach Path Indicators, Flight Check

The federal grant amendment was approved to purchase additional wetland credits to mitigate some wetlands that were disturbed by the project.

	Federal (90%)	State (5%)
Final Project	\$126,500.00	\$7,027.78
<u>Original grant</u>	<u>\$110,000.00</u>	<u>\$6,111.11</u>
Change	\$16,500.00	\$916.67

The Department of Transportation recommends approval of an amendment to the state share for this project in the amount of \$916.67

Cheyenne Eagle Butte Municipal Airport AIP# 3-46-0068-15-2022

Phase 2: Reconstruct and Widen of Runway 13/31 (Construction Engineering and Oversight), Shift and Reconfigure Existing Runway 13 Taxiway Connector, Construct Runway 31 Taxiway Turnaround (475')

The federal grant amendment was approved to cover two contract amendments to perform additional engineering services. The FAA required new aerial photography to be collected and processed for the first amendment. The Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Cultural Preservation Office required additional monitoring for all earthwork and not just the top 12 inches listed in the proposal for the second amendment.

	Federal (90%)	State (5%)
Final Project	\$1,633,533.02	\$90,751.83
<u>Original grant</u>	<u>\$1,589,399.00</u>	<u>\$88,300.00</u>
Change	\$44,134.02	\$2,451.83

The Department of Transportation recommends approval of an amendment to the state share for this project in the amount of \$2,451.83